

Werk

Titel: Adelbert von Chamisso's Werke

Jahr: 1836

Kollektion: Sibirica

Digitalisiert: Niedersächsische Staats- und Universitätsbibliothek Göttingen

Werk Id: PPN345209168

PURL: <http://resolver.sub.uni-goettingen.de/purl?PPN345209168>

OPAC: <http://opac.sub.uni-goettingen.de/DB=1/PPN?PPN=345209168>

LOG Id: LOG_0006

LOG Titel: Abstrakt

LOG Typ: text_section

Übergeordnetes Werk

Werk Id: PPN345208889

PURL: <http://resolver.sub.uni-goettingen.de/purl?PPN345208889>

OPAC: <http://opac.sub.uni-goettingen.de/DB=1/PPN?PPN=345208889>

Terms and Conditions

The Goettingen State and University Library provides access to digitized documents strictly for noncommercial educational, research and private purposes and makes no warranty with regard to their use for other purposes. Some of our collections are protected by copyright. Publication and/or broadcast in any form (including electronic) requires prior written permission from the Goettingen State- and University Library.

Each copy of any part of this document must contain there Terms and Conditions. With the usage of the library's online system to access or download a digitized document you accept the Terms and Conditions.

Reproductions of material on the web site may not be made for or donated to other repositories, nor may be further reproduced without written permission from the Goettingen State- and University Library.

For reproduction requests and permissions, please contact us. If citing materials, please give proper attribution of the source.

Contact

Niedersächsische Staats- und Universitätsbibliothek Göttingen
Georg-August-Universität Göttingen
Platz der Göttinger Sieben 1
37073 Göttingen
Germany
Email: gdz@sub.uni-goettingen.de

VI

	Seite
Die Sandwich = Inseln. — Die Johnstone = Inseln.	292.
Methoden Feuer anzumachen.	323.
Kamtschatka, die Aleutischen Inseln und die Beering's = Straße. .	325.
Meteorologie — Magnet.	383.
Nachschrift.	384.
Berichtigungen und Anmerkungen.	387.
<hr/>	
Notice sur les îles de Corail du grand Océan.	392.

Errata.

Seite 3 Zeile 15. lies: Alstroemeria, — Seite 5 Zeile 6. lies: Chathartes. — Seite 5 Zeile 20. lies: Cavanilles. — Seite 26 Zeile 12. lies: Archibald Menzies. — Seite 31 Zeile 4 der Note. lies: vorgezeigten. — Seite 42 Zeile 20. lies: scheinen. — Seite 50 Zeile 11. lies: Loureiro. — Seite 53 Zeile 4 lies: westlichst. — Seite 68 Zeile 6 v. u. lies: theilen. — Seite 71 Zeile 8. lies: von Ulea. — Seite 73 Zeile 3. lies: dieser Provinz. — Seite 74 Zeile 15. lies: die drei Zeiten. — Seite 75 Zeile 5 der Note lies: Bereichs. — Seite 114 Zeile 1 der Note lies: zerstörendst. — Seite 125 Zeile 14. lies: die noch dem Laperouse. — Seite 126 Zeile 6. lies: die Metas. — Seite 137 Zeile 10. lies: Die Gegend um den Hafen. — Seite 162 Zeile 15. lies: nahmen. — Seite 175 Zeile 17 lies: versucht. — Seite 242 Zeile 6. lies: keinem. — Seite 248 Zeile 4 der Note lies: une espèce de Plane sauvage. — Seite 271 Zeile 16. lies: kamen. — Seite 291 Zeile 4 v. u. lies: konnte. — Seite 305 Zeile 11 v. u. lies: Ein erster Ueberfall. — Seite 360 Zeile 1 v. u. lies: des nordischen Varden. — Seite 374 Zeile 3 v. u. lies: die gemeine. — Seite 382 letzte Zeile lies: dieses Vorgebirges.
